Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
G13 F S2+ A 0 9
G1 C 0 9
0 9 - . 0+
Dimensions (through-hole) Dimensions (w/extender) Dimensions (SMD)
How to order
PCB layout PCB layout PCB layout
Switch Mounting
T through-hole
S surface mount
L 6 low temp.
H 9 high temp.
Cap black
Technical Data
■  through-hole or SMD
■  50mA/24VDC
■  single pole/momentary
■  10.000.000 operations life time
■  IP67 sealing
■  temperature range:
low temp: -40/+115°C
high temp: -40/+160°C
Extender black
Cap black
Height
05.0
06.0
07.0
08.0
09.0
10.0
 Keycap Variable Extender H (height) mm Example
 1GA/1GC  12.5  H 1
1GA/1GC 2S09-05.0 17.5 H 2
  2S09-06.0 18.5
  2S09-07.0 19.5
  2S09-08.0 20.5
  2S09-09.0 21.5
  2S09-10.0 22.5 H 3
H = Overall height
Overall heights below 12.5 mm - Please see Multimec® versions 3C and 3E.
All 2S09 extenders are stackable giving the possibility to match most overall heights.
A = We recommend you to allocate enough space for travel of the foil and leave the area free from adhesive.
 Switch travel = 1 mm.
H = We recommend you to calculate this dimension from the top of the PCB to the inner top of the panel.
(Optional)
Adds 5-10 mm
to total height.
To
ta
l h
e
ig
h
t
(H
)
=
 1
2
.5
+
2
S
xx
.x H=17.5
18.5
19.5
20.5
21.5
22.5H
e
ig
h
t
2
S
xx
.x
Ordering example: 3FTL6 + 1GA09 or 3FTL6 + 2S09-07.0 + 1GC09
For updates of products and/or changes of specifi cations please see www.mec.dk
Foil
PCB
Panel
H
 1
H
 2
H
 3
A
multimec
®
  3F + 1GA/1GC
mec       |       www.mec.dk
26